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APPENDIX lI.—LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS.
The following tables show the estates opened for selection during the year, and the present position
of all settlements disposed of under the Land for Settlements Acts :—

Estates opened for Selection during the Year.
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APPENDIX II.—LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS.
L1he following tables show the estates opened for selection during the year, and the present position
if all settlements disposed of under the Land for Settlements Acts :—

Estates opened for Selection during the Year.

Land District. Name of Estate. Number (if Holdings
opened for Selection.

Area opened for
Selection.

Taranaki ..

Wellington

Marlborough

forth Auckland

uokland ..

[awke's Bay

Koremoa
Puni
Hereford Park ..
Reporoa (part) ..
Otamarakau
Orongo
Pukemapou
Repongaere
Ohuka
Omana
A r< I keen
Te Kaihi
Wilder..
Paremata
Glengarry
Crowntherpe
Homebush
M itane
Ratapiko
Taitama
Araheki
Tawhiwhi
Huatoki
Karu
Huia
Kohura
Marco
Akitio
Tuturumuri
Alberton
Moorlands
Linkwater Dale
Goat Hills
Bomford
Blue Glen
Tutaki
Maruia
Riverina
Brooksdale
Springwell
Waitohi Peaks . .
Bankfield
Lambrook
Oakwood
Hawthorne
Isle worth
Grange
Broadfields
Dromore
Morten
Lauriston
Heihei
Glenn
Pukenui
Ardmore
Wairuna
Tilverstowe
Poplar Grove
Teviot
Strathvale

14
12
4

24
9

11
12
12
17
9

16
4
4
6

23
18
14
1
5
7
3

11
37

5
6

11
2
6

11
4
6
6
4
1
3

10
13
5

18
6

10
9
5
5
6

13
3
5
3

13
4

17
4
5
5

17
7

23
20

9

Acres.
2,749
1,270
1,415
4,805

569
449

1,121
2,262
16,617

917
10,667
1,147
2,213

998
1,950
8,805

268
50

610
1,438

292
1,932

292
1,488
1,554
4,459

856
3,524
6,162

262
953
450

5,046
133

3,996
6,273
8,114

870
1,608

781
9,143
1,453
1,262

448
656

1,430
674
446
834

64
1,000

58
1,127
1,750
1,151
9,321
1,466
1,363

16,934
837

Nelson

Canterbury

)tago

Southland

Totals 573 160,782
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