APPENDIX II.—LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS.

The following tables show the estates opened for selection during the year, and the present position of all settlements disposed of under the Land for Settlements Acts:—

ESTATES OPENED FOR SELECTION DURING THE YEAR.

I.and District.			Name of Estate.			Number of Holdings opened for Selection.	Area opened for Selection.
Month A 11 7			V				Acres.
North Auckland	• •	• •	Koremoa	• •	• •	14	2,749
A I-I I			Puni	• •	• •	12	1,270
Auckland	• •	• •	Hereford Park	• •	• •	4	1,415
			Reporoa (part)	• •	• •	24	4,805
			Otamarakau	• •		9	569
			Orongo	• •	• •	11	449
			Pukemapou	• •		12	1,121
Hawke's Bay		• •	Repongaere			12	2,262
			Ohuka	• •		17	16,617
			Omana			9	917
			Ardkeen			16	10,667
			Te Kaihi			4	1,147
			Wilder			4	2,213
			Paremata			6	998
			Glengarry			23	1,950
			Crowntherpe			18 .	8,805
			Homebush			14	26 8
Taranaki			Matane			1	50
			Ratapiko			5	610
			Taitama			7	1,438
			Araheki			3	292
			Tawhiwhi			11	1,932
			Huatoki			37	292
			Karu			5	1,488
			Huia			6	1,554
			Kohura			11	4,459
			Marco		• •	$\frac{1}{2}$	856
$\mathbf{Wellington}$			Akitio		• •	6	3,524
			Tuturumuri		• • •	11	6,162
Marlborough			Alberton			4	$\begin{array}{c} 0,102 \\ 262 \end{array}$
	• •		Moorlands		• •	6	9 53
			Linkwater Dale		• •	6	450
			Goat Hills	• •	• •	4	
			Bomford		• •	1	$\substack{5,046\\133}$
Nelson			Blue Glen	• •	• •	3	3,996
	• •	• •	Tutaki	• •	• •	10	6,273
			Maruia	• •	• • •	13	
Canterbury			Riverina	• •	• •	5	8,114
· ·	• •	• • •	Brooksdale	• •	• •	18	870
			Springwell	• •	• •		1,608
			Waitohi Peaks	• •	• •	6	781
			Bankfield	• •	• •	10	9,143
			Lambrook	• •	• •	9	1,453
				• •	• •	5	1,262
			Oakwood	• •	• •	5	448
			Hawthorne	• •	• •	6	656
			Isleworth	• •	• •	13	1,430
			Grange	• •	• •	3	674
			Broadfields	• •	• •	5.	446
			Dromore	• •		3	834
			Morten	• •	• •	13	64
			Lauriston	• •	• •	4	1,000
)tama			Heihei	• •	• •	17	58
Otago	• •	• •	Glenn	• •		4	1,127
			Pukenui	• •		5	1,750
			Ardmore	• •	• •	5	1,151
			Wairuna			17	9,321
			Tilverstowe			7	1,466
			Poplar Grove		٠.,	23	1,363
N			Teviot		••	20	16,934
Southland			Strathvale			9	837
Totals							
						573	160,782